

Global Innovations for Fair Trade dba Fair Trade Sustainability Alliance (FairTSA) P.O. Box 791 New Lebanon, NY 12125, USA

FairTSA Fair Trade Licensed Partner Certificate

This is to certify that

Castanhal Companhia Textil

Rua Marechal Deodoro, 1360, Castanhal - PA 68745-690, Brazil

has signed a valid licensing agreement with Fair Trade Sustainability Alliance (FairTSA) and fulfills all requirements to buy and sell FairTSA Fair Trade certified products.

For Fair Trade Sustainability Alliance

A. With Fl.

Dr. Winfried Fuchshofen, Executive Director

This certificate remains valid through February 1, 2023 Licensee number: L00135 Date: February 1, 2020

 \geq